

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5494/2011

SANJAY KHATTRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record and office report)

Date: 11/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Dhak, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that they  
have served the notice on respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 and 5 and  
they will file proper proof of service on record.

Let there be a fresh notice with dasti service upon  
unserved respondent No.2, which is permitted to be served at  
better and correct address. Spare copies are to be filed on  
Item No.40

-2-

or before 21.1.2012. Proof of service with such address is to  
be filed on record on or before 1.3.2012.

List again on 1.3.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till  
then.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR